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FACULTY OF COMMERCE
B.Com. (Third Year) (Sixth Semester) EXAMINATION
NOVEMBER/DECEMBER, 2023
(0Old Course)
E-BANKING AND ACCOUNTING-II

Paper—XXXII-(BI)

(Friday, 8-12-2023) Time : 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon
Time—2 Hours Maximum Marks—40
N.B. :— () Question No. 1 is compulsory.

(i1) Attempt all questions.

(iit)  All questions carry equal marks.
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1. Explain provisions of Banking Regulation Act, 1949. 10
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Solve the following : 10
Principal Rate of No. of Simple
Amount Interest Years Interest
26000 ? 6 years 6240
65000 5% P.A. ? 22750
? 6% P.A. 8 years 27360
Ereltel do qul R
e SIS Had W& A
26000 ? 6 o 6240
65000 5% T.E .83 ? 22750
? 6% <.9E1.3.3. 8 = 27360
Or
(fenam)

Explain significant features of accounting systems of banking companies.

o e
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From the following information of AU Small Finance Bank prepare balance

sheet and final account for the year ended 31st March, 2022 : 10

Share capital

Reserve fund

Borrowing from other bank

Fixed deposit

Current deposit

2,00,000

50,000
3,00,000
4,00,000
3,50,000
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Sundry creditors
Outstanding expenses

Bills for collection (contra)
Cash in hand

Cash with RBI

Money at call & short notice
Investment

Loan cash credit overdraft
Bills discounted & purchased
Premises

Non-banking asset

3
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40,000
10,000
1,50,000
1,00,000
1,50,000
3,50,000
2,00,000
4,00,000
1,00,000
20,000
30,000

2,00,000

50,000
3,00,000
4,00,000
3,50,000

40,000

10,000
1,50,000
1,00,000
1,50,000
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Or
(fenam)
Explain functions of I.M.F.
oy 01 fefe vl T &
4, Write short notes on (any two) :
() Spot and forward market
(i1) BASEL norms
(#iz)  Unclaimed Deposit
(tv)  Foreign Exchange Rate.
e foor faer (Fos 39)
@) e (FAFE) F o SR

)  BASEL = gl

(i) TET A holedl odl
(Gv) Tooun fafa <
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(4)

3,50,000
2,00,000
4,00,000
1,00,000
20,000
30,000
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